
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/03/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
17-0426

Title
Little Tokyo Service Center (LTSC) Community Development Corporation / Budokan of Los Angeles
Facility / Amendment to Agreements

Last Change Date Expiration Date
06/10/2020 06/05/2022

Reference Numbers
L.A. for Kids Steering Committee Report: 0220-03145-0304; 0220-03145-0333,Agreements:
C-117491; C-127723,L.A. for Kids Steering Committee Report: 0220-03145-0345

Council District
14 

Initiated by
L.A. for Kids Steering Committee

Action History for Council File 17-0426
Date Activity
06/10/2020 Council action final. 
06/10/2020 Council adopted item forthwith. 
06/05/2020 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on June 10, 2020. 
05/28/2020 Health, Education, Neighborhoods, Parks, Arts, and River Committee approved item(s)

. 
05/27/2020 Health, Education, Neighborhoods, Parks, Arts, and River Committee scheduled item

for committee meeting on May 28, 2020. 
05/08/2020 L.A. for Kids Steering Committee document(s) referred to Health, Education,

Neighborhoods, Parks, Arts, and River Committee. 
05/08/2020 Document(s) submitted by L.A. for Kids Steering Committee, as follows:

L.A. for Kids Steering Committee report 0220-03145-0345, dated May 8, 2020,
relative to approving the Little Tokyo Service Center Community Development
Corporation's request to extend the deadline for design and construction by one year,
for the Little Tokyo Recreation Center and the Budokan of Los Angeles Rooftop Park. 

02/04/2020 Council action final. 
01/31/2020 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
01/24/2020 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on January 31, 2020. 
01/22/2020 Health, Education, Neighborhoods, Parks, Arts, and River Committee approved item(s)

. 
01/16/2020 Health, Education, Neighborhoods, Parks, Arts, and River Committee scheduled item

for committee meeting on January 22, 2020. 
11/08/2019 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Health, Education, Neighborhoods,

Parks, Arts, and River Committee. 

Friday, May 03, 2024 Page 1 of 2

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=17-0426
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=17-0426


11/06/2019 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

L.A. for Kids Steering Committee report 0220-03145-0333, dated November 6, 2019,
relative toapproval of Little Tokyo Service Center's request to extend the deadline for
design and construction by six months from December 31, 2019 to June 30, 2020, and
for the Bureau of Engineering to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2for
Proposition K Grant Agreement Nos. C-117491 and C-127723. 

05/19/2017 Council action final. 
05/17/2017 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
05/10/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on May 17, 2017. 
05/01/2017 Arts, Parks, and River Committee approved item(s) . 
04/26/2017 Arts, Parks, and River Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on May 1,

2017. 
04/17/2017 L.A. for Kids Steering Committee document(s) referred to Arts, Parks, and River

Committee. 
04/17/2017 Document(s) submitted by L.A. for Kids Steering Committee, as follows:

L.A. for Kids Steering Committee report 0220-03145-0304, dated April 14, 2017,
relative to authorizing City Engineer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to
Proposition K Grant Agreement Nos. C-117491 and C-127723 to modify project scopes
with the Little Tokyo Service Center (LTSC) Community Development Corporation for
the overall Budokan of Los Angeles facility. 

Friday, May 03, 2024 Page 2 of 2


